

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 412 OF 2005

CHIRANJI LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.
Mr. B.N. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the appellant submitted that no additional documents are required to be filed in this appeal.

Office to process for listing.

(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registrar